N a t i o n a l  S e m i c o n d u c t o r
ADVANCE INFORMATION
LM6132 Dual and LM6134 Quad High Speed/Low Power 7
MHz Rail-to-Rail I/O Operational Amplifiers
General Description
Using patent pending circuit topologies, the LM6132/34
provides new levels of speed vs. power performance in ap­
plications wherd low voltage supplies or power limitations

Top View
14-Pin DIP/SO
Ordering Information
Package
Temperature Range
Industrial
—40°C to + 85°C
NSC
Drawing
8-Pin Molded DIP LM6132AIN, LM6132BIN N08E
8-Pin Small Outline LM6132AIM, LM6132BIM M08A
14-Pin Molded DIP LM6134AIN, LM6134BIN N14A
14^Pin Small Outline LM6134AIM, LM6134BIM M14A
1-503
LM
6132/LM
6134
LM
61
42
/L
M
61
44
N a t i o n a l  S e m i c o n d u c t o r
LM6142 Dual and LM6144 Quad
High Speed/Low Power 17 MHz Rail-to-Rail
Input-Output Operational Amplifiers
General Description
Using patent pending new circuit topologies, the
LM6142/44 provides new levels of performance in applica­
tions where low voltage supplies or power limitations previ­
ously made compromise necessary. Operating on supplies
of 1.8V to over 24V, the LM6142/44 is an excellent choice
for battery operated systems, portable instrumentation and

TL/H/12057-14
Top View
Ordering Information
■ OUT B
■ -  IN I
■ + IN I
TL/H/12057-1
Top View
Package
Temperature Range Temperature Range
NSC
DrawingIndustrial
-40°C to +85°C
Military
— 55°C to + 125°C
8-Pin Molded DIP LM6142AIN, LM6142BIN N08E
8-Pin Small Outline LM6142AIM, LM6142BIM M08A
14-Pin Molded DIP LM6144AIN, LM6144BIN N14A
14-Pin Small Outline LM6144AIM, LM6144BIM M14A
8-Pin CDIP LM6142AMJ/883 D08C
1-504
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note n
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required,
please contact the National Semiconductor Sales